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Made in Germany

IR radiator for wall-mounting installation. Completely assem-
bled with 3 m silicone coated cable, with Wieland type plug.

Your advantages:
•	 Fast heat-up time
•	 Advantageous reaction on heat emission of ceramic material
•	 With 300 W ceramic emitter
•	 Long-wave IR-C range
•	 With reflector shield of polished aluminium, protective flo-

cked safety grill and silicone coated cable
•	 Made in Germany quality from EOS

Technical Data:
Casing:	 electrolytic galvanised steel plate
Reflector:	 burnished aluminium reflector
Covering grille:	 with protective flock spray
Assembly:	 horizontal or vertical, 			 

no ceiling suspension
Dimensions (HxWxD):	 560 x 185 x 65 mm
Power input:	 300 W
Power supply:	 230 V 50 Hz
Weight:	 approx. 2 kg

EOS IRS 30 Ceramic
Infrared radiator for IR warming- and 
sauna cabins. IR-C range.

Technical data sheet



EOS Saunatechnik GmbH  |  Schneiderstriesch 1  |  35759 Driedorf  |  Germany  |  Tel. +49 (0) 2775 82 - 0  |  www.eos-sauna.com  |  info@eos-sauna.de  

Druck-Nr.: 29342545 /21.23

56
0

165

55
0

185

65

53
0

5
5

4.0

10

165

160 mm
171 mm

15 mm

50 mm

40 mm

171 mm

15 mm

90 mm

min. 7 cm

min. 9 cm

min. 4 cm

min. 7 cm

min. 4 cm min. 4 cm

Kabelanschluss
muss unten sein

4.0

10

4.0

10

300 W

300 W

300 W

300 W

300 W

Die Montage der Strahler sollte so erfolgen, 
dass der Körper des Badegastes großflächig 
und möglichst rundum angestrahlt wird.
Als vorteilhaft erweist sich eine Montage in 
den vier Ecken der Infrarotkabine.

Technical changes reserved

 Attention! Make sure to provide sufficient air circulation around the radi-
ator. The space above the radiator must not be blocked, so that the warm air 
may rise freely. Risk of fire!

Item no.
electrical 

connenction/ 
Power 

Emitter Surface 
temperature Spectrum Dimensions, 

HxWxD, in mm
Cut-out for 

mounting, in mm
Weight without 

packing
For operation with 

control units

94 1878
230 V N  ~ 

50 Hz / 
300 W

Ceramic 400 - 600 °C 3-10 µm
IR-C 560 x 185 x 65 550 x 165 approx. 2 kg

InfraTec Classic
InfraTec Premium

EmoTec IR
InfraStyle

Connection diagram

Installation

Front sight

Cut-out of the wall

I nfrared 
emitter

Socket
distribution

Supply lead
controller

wood protected grid
wood border perhaps

apliance should 
be aerated in 
the back

the cable connection 
must be at the bottom

Vertical installation on cabin wall  

Vertical installation in the cabin corners

Description Item no.

Heating element 300 W 2001 1485

Protective flocked safety grill 1347601

IR plug-in module + adapter cable (PVC 1,5 m) 94 7811

IR plug-in module + adapter cable (PVC 25 cm) 94 7812

IR connection line ( SIHF 3 m) 94 7813

Corner facing 94 4566

Optional equipment


